



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 19035/2025

RENU CHAUDHRY & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Mr. Shivashish Dwivedi & Ms. Varsha Jain, Advocates.

versus

MCD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Parvin Bansal, Advocates for MCD.
Mr. Rishabh Periwai, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Aditya Swarup, Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Mr. Kriti Gupta & Mohd. Ilyas, Advocates for R-4 & 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

List on 29th April, 2026, in the category of Top Ten Matters in the 'Advance List'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 22, 2026

at